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Date Day Lunar Day Time          Bhajan/Program 

Jan. 05 Sun Posh Sud - 6 3 PM Safla Ekadasi -Bhajan 

Jan. 10 Fri Posh Sud - 11 3 PM Putrada Ekadasi -Jalaram Japmala 

Jan. 12 Sun Posh Sud - 11 3 PM Ekadasi Bhajan 

Jan. 13 Mon Posh Sud - 15      ------ Poshi Poonam 

Jan. 14 Tues Posh Vad - 1 ------ Makarsankranti  

Jan. 19 Sun Posh Vad - 5 3 PM Bhajan Satsang-Satyanarayan Bavni 

Jan. 25 Sat Posh Vad - 11 ------ Shathtila Ekadashi 

Jan. 26 Sun Posh Vad - 12 3 PM India Independence Day 

Jan. 30 Thurs Maha Sud - 1 ------ Mahatma Ghandhi Punyatithi-Navratri Start 

     

Feb. 02 Sun Maha Sud -4-5 3 PM Vasant Panchami -Annand Garbo 
Vishvambhari Stuti    

Feb.05 Wed Maha Sud -8 ------ Khodiyarmata Jayanti 

Feb. 08 Sat Maha Sud -11 ------ Jaya Ekadashi 

Feb. 09 Sun Maha Sud -12 3 PM Ekadashi Bhajan 

Feb. 12 Wed Maha Sud -15 ------ Maghi Purnima 

Feb. 16 Sun Maha Vad – 4 3 PM Bhajan Satsang Satyanarayana Bavani 

Feb. 23 Sun Maha Vad – 10 3 PM Bhajan Satsang 

Feb. 24 Mon Maha Vad – 11 ------ Vijaya Ekadashi 

Feb. 26 Wed Maha Vad – 13 5 PM Actual Maha Shivratri-Shiv Puja 

Note: Maha Month Navratri – January 30 Thursday to February 06 Thursday-Mataji aarti 

     

Mar. 01 Sat Fagan Sud -2 2 PM Shivratri Utsav- Prahar Puja 

Mar. 09 Sun Fagan Sud -10 3 PM Bhajan Satsang- Jalaram Japmala 

Mar. 10 Mon Fagan Sud -11 ------ Aamalaki Akadashi 

Mar. 13  Thurs Fagan Sud -14 ------ Actual Holi 

Mar. 14 Fri Fagan Sud -15 ------- Actual Dhooleti 

Mar. 15 Sat Fagan Vad – 1 2 PM Shree Satyanarayan Katha- Holi puja-
Dhooleti utsaav 

Mar. 23 Sun Fagan Vad – 9 3 PM Bhajan Satsang 

Mar. 25 Tues Fagan Vad – 11 ------- Papmochini Ekadashi 

Mar. 30 Sun Chaitra Sud – 1 3 PM Bhajan Satsang – Anandno Garbo- Gudi 
Padvao- Chaitri Navaratri Start 
 

Note: March 06 Thursday till March 13 Thursday -Holashatak. Advisable not do Subh karyo 
During theses days 
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April 6 Sun Chaitra Sud -9 2 PM Actual Ram Navami- Shree Ram Pragtya 
Utsav, Bhajan 

April 8 Tues Chaitra Sud -11 ------ Kamda Ekadashi Bhajan Satsang-Jalaram 
Japmala 

April 12   Sat Chaitra Sud – 15 1 PM Actual-Shree Hanuman Jayanti Maruti Yag 

April 20 Sun Chaitra Vad – 7 3 PM Bhajan Satsang 

April 24 Thurs Chaitra Vad – 11 ----- Varuthini Ekadashi 

April 27 Sun Chaitra Vad – 30 PM Bhajan Satsang 

April 29 Tues Vaishakh Sud – 1 ------ Parsuram Jayanti 

 April 30 Wed Vaishakh Sud – 3 ----- Akhatrij 

Note: March 30th Sunday to April 06 Sunday- Chaitri Navratri- Mataji Aarti 

 

May 04 Sun Vaishakh Sud – 7 3 PM Ganga Saptami-Gangaji Pujan 

May 06 Tues Vaishakh Sud – 9 ------- Sita Navami – Hari Navami 

May 08 Thurs Vaishakh Sud – 11 ------- Mohini Ekadashi 

May 10 Sat Vaishakh Sud – 13 2 PM Mother’s Day Celebration-Virbaima puja 

May 12 Mon Vaishakh Sud – 15 ----- Vaishakhi Poonam 

May 18 Sun Vaishakh Vad – 6 3 PM Bhajan Satsang 

May 23 Fri Vaishakh Vad – 11 ----- Aapra Ekadashi 

May 25 Sun Vaishakh Vad – 13 3 PM Shree Satyanarayan Katha – Vatsavitri 
Start 

May 26 Mon Vaishakh Vad – 14 3 PM Memorial Day Weekend (24,25,26) 

May 30 Fri Jeth Sud - 4 ----- Jalaram Dham Sadavrat Sthapana Day 

     

Jun 01 Sun Jeth Sud - 6 3 PM Bhajan Satsang-Jalaram Japmala 

Jun 06 Fri Jeth Sud - 11 ------ Gayatri Jayanti-Bhim Ekadashi 

Jun 08 Sun Jeth Sud - 12 3 PM Bhajan Satsang 

Jun 11 Wed Jeth Sud - 15 ----- -Vat Savitri Poonam 

Jun 14 Sat Jeth Vad - 3 3 PM Father’s Day Celebration -Bhajan Satsang 

Jun 22 Sun Jeth Vad – 11-12 3 PM Yogini Ekadashi Bhajan Satsang 

Jun 26 Thurs Ashadh Sud - 1 ------ Ashadhi Navratri Start 

Jun 27 Fri Ashadh Sud - 2 ------- Actual Rath yatra 

Jun 28 Sat Ashadh Sud - 3 3 PM Rath yatra-Lalani Puja 
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July 6 Sun Ashadh Sud - 11 3 PM Bhajan Satsang-4th July long weekend 

July 8 Tues Ashadh Sud - 13 ------- Jaya Parvati Vrat Start 

July 10 Thurs Ashadh Sud - 15 ------- Guru Purnima (Actual) 

July 11 Fri Ashadh Vad - 1 ------- Guari Vrat Parna-Hindoda start 

July 12 Sat Ashadh Vad - 2 3 PM- Guru Purnima Utsav- Paduka Pujan-
Jalaram Japmala 

July 20 Sun Ashadh Vad - 10 3 PM Bhajan Satsang 

July 21 Mon Ashadh Vad - 11 ------- Karmika Ekadashi 

July 25 Fri Shravan Sud - 1 ------- Shravan Mass start 

July 27 Sun Shravan Sud - 3 3 PM Bhajan Satsang 

July 28 Mon Shravan Sud - 4 5 PM Shiv Puja 

Note: July 11 Friday to August 10 Sunday-Hindola Darshan, 
           June 26 to July 4-Friday  Ashadhi Navratri-Mataji Aarti 

Aug 03 Sun Shravan Sud - 9 3 PM Bhajan Satsang-Jalaram Japmala 

Aug 4 Mon Shravan Sud - 10 5 PM Shiv Puja 

Aug 5 Tues Shravan Sud - 11 ------ Putrada Ekadashi 

Aug 9 Sat Shravan Sud – 15 ------ Rakshabandhan Vratni Poonam 

Aug 10 Sun Shravan Vad – 1 3 PM Satyanarayan Katha  

Aug 11 Mon Shravan Vad - 2 5 PM Shiv Puja  

Aug 15 Fri Shravan Vad -7 11 AM India Independence Day-Shitla satam 

Aug 17 Sun Shravan Vad -9 3 PM  Nand Mahotsav-Bhajan 

Aug 18 Mon Shravan Sud -10 5 PM Shiv Puja 

Aug 19 Tues Shravan Vad -11 -------- Aja Ekadashi 

Aug 24 Sun Bhadarva Sud -1 -------- Bhajan Satsang Hindola-Ends 

Aug 27 Wed Bhadarva Sud -4 5:30 PM Shree Ganesh Stahpana-Actual Ganesh 
Chaturthi- 

Aug 31 Sun Bhadarva Sud -8 3 PM Shree satyanarayan Katha for Ganesh 
stapana 

Note: July 25 Friday to August 23 Saturday - Sharvan Mass – Shaiv Aarti  

Note: Sharvan Mas Somvar List below. 

July 28 Mon Shravan Sud - 4 5 PM Shiv Puja 

Aug 04 Mon Shravan Sud – 10 5 PM Shiv Puja 

Aug 11 Mon Shravan Vad -2 5 PM Shiv Puja 

Aug 18 Mon Shravan Vad -8 5 PM Shiv Puja- 
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Sept 1 Mon Bhadarva Sud -09 -------- Labor day Weekend 

Sept 3 Wed Bhadarva Sud -11 -------- Parivartini Ekadashi 

Sept 6 Sat Bhadarva Sud -14 3 PM Shree Ganesh Visargen-Ananat Chaturthi 
Ganesh Chaturthi-Bhajan 

Sept 7 Sun Bhadarva Sud -15 -------- Bhadarvi Poonam 

Sept 14 Sun Bhadarva Vad - 8 3 PM Aathamnu Shadhdh- Vishnushahastra naam 
Path 

Sept 21 Sun Bhadarva Vad -30 2 PM Sarva Pitru Shadhdh puja 

Sept 22 Sun Asho Sud -1 ------- Shardiy Navratri Start  

Sept 27 Sat Asho Sud -5 3 PM Bhajan Satang-Navratri Rass-Garba 

Note: Shree Ganesh Sthapana -August 27 Wednesday to  
          Shree Ganesh Visargen September 06th Saturday 

Note: Shardhdh Start September 8th, Monday to Septmber 21nd, Sunday 

     

Oct 01 Wed Asho Sud -09 ------- Shardiy Navratri End  

Oct 02 Thurs Asho Sud - 10 ------- Dashera-Jalaram Dham 5th Patotsav-Dhaja 
aarohan Gandhi Jayanti 

Oct 03 Fri Asho Sud - 11 ------- Pashakunsha Ekadashi  

Oct 04 Sat Asho Sud - 12 9 AM Jalaram Dham 5th Patotsav-Dhaja 
aarohan,  Laxmi Yagna-Rass Garba 

Oct 06 Mon Asho Sud - 15 ------- Shard Poornima 

Oct 12 Sun Asho Vad - 06 3 PM Bhajan Satsang  

Oct 17 Fri Asho Vad - 11 ------- Rama Ekadashi 

Oct 18 Sat Asho Vad – 12-13 3 PM Vakbarash- Bhajan Satsang 

Oct 19 Sun Asho Vad – 13-14 ------- Dhan Teras 

Oct 20 Mon Asho Vad -14-30 ------- Kali Chaudas 

Oct 21 Tues Asho Vad -30 6 PM Diwali-Chopda Pujan 

Oct 22 Wed Kartak Sud -1 12 Noon NutanVarsh – Govardhan Puja - Annakoot 

Oct 23 Thurs Kartak Sud -2 ------- Bhaibij 

Oct 26 Sun Kartak Sud -5 ------- Labh Pacham  

Oct 29 Wed Kartak Sud -7 9 AM Actual 226th Jalaram Jayanti 

Note: Shradiy Navaratri Start on Septmber 22rd Monday to October 01st Wednesday.-Mataji 
Aarti 
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Diwali Festivals are below 

Oct 18 Sat Asho Vad- 12 3 PM Vakkbarash Bhajan satsang 

Oct 19 Sun Asho Vad- 13 ------- DhanTeras 

Oct 20 Mon Asho Vad- 14 ------ Kali Chaudas 

Oct 21 Tues Asho Vad- 30 6 PM Diwali-Chopda Pujan 

Oct 22 Wed Kartak Sud -1 12 Noon NutanVarsh – Govardhan Puja - Annakoot 

Oct 23 Thurs Kartak Sud -2 ----- Bhaibij 

Oct 26 Sun Kartak Sud -5 ----- Labh Pacham  

     

Nov 01 Sat Kartak Sud -10 10 AM Jalaram Jayanti Utsav 

Nov 02 Sun Kartak Sud -11 ------ Devuthi Agiyaras 

Nov 05 Wed Kartak Sud - 15 ------ Dev Diwali 

Nov 08 Sat Kartak Vad - 3 1 PM Tulsi Vivah Celebration 

Nov 13 Thurs Kartak Vad - 9 ------ Virbaima Punyatithi 

Nov 15 Sat Kartak Vad -11 ------ Uttapati Ekadashi 

Nov 16 Sun Kartak Vad -12 3 PM Bhajan Satsang-Jalaram Japmala 

Nov 23 Sun Magsar Sud -3 3 PM Bhajan Satsang 

Nov 30 Sun Magsar Sud -10 3 PM Bhajan Satsang 

     

Dec 01 Mon Magsar Sud -11 ------ Moxada Ekadashi  

Dec 07 Sun Magsar Vad - 3 3 PM Bhajan Satsang – Jalaram Japmala 

Dec 14 Sun Magsar Vad - 10 3 PM Safala Ekadashi 

Dec 15 Mon Magsar Vad - 11 ------ Safala Ekadashi 

Dec 21 Sun Posh Sud - 1 3 PM Bhajan Satsang 

Dec 25 Thurs Posh Sud - 5 ------- Christmas 

Dec 28 Sun Posh Sud - 8 3 PM Bhajan Satsang 

Dec 31 Wed Posh Sud - 11 ------ Putrada Ekadashi 
    

Jalaram Seva Samaj of North 
America 

PO Box 5366, 114 Cortelyous Lane, 
Somerset, NJ 08875 

(866) 525-2726   Website: Jalaram.org,   
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(866) 525-2726   Website: Jalaram.org,   Facebook: 
jalaramsevasamajnj

Note:  ---- Only for Information 

 
Note: Any event can be change, Due to circumstances, any event can be change 
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